



SCSC Membership Terms & Conditions

SCSC Declaration:

Conditions of being a member of Southern Cross Swimming Club

- 1. I agree to abide by the Southern Cross Swimming Club Constitution. The constitution is endorsed by Swimming Queensland.
- 2. I agree to abide by the Swimming Australia Codes of Conduct.
- 3. I authorise SCSC to use and disclose to related and relevant bodies any of my personal information including publication of photographs in official programs, newsletters, on social media, websites, newspapers, as per the <u>SCSC Communications Policy</u>. If you do not agree to this policy (SCSC Communications Policy), please send your <u>written</u> request for exemption to the Secretary, Southern Cross Swimming Club, PO BOX 531, Kippa Ring QLD 4021

Swimming Queensland (SQ) Declaration:

Conditions of being a Member of Swimming Queensland, Affiliated Regions and Affiliated Clubs

- 1. I agree to abide by the rules, regulations and policies of Swimming Queensland, Swimming Australia, the relevant Regional Swimming Association and the relevant club, including Swimming Australia's Safe Sport Framework, Anti-Doping and Privacy Policies (these are available at www.swimming.org.au).
- 2. I authorise Swimming Queensland to use and disclose, to related and relevant bodies, any of my personal information that may be necessary to implement the rules, regulations and policies in 1 above. I agree to have my name and results published in official programs, newsletters and websites.
- 3. Please note that the club, as an affiliate of Swimming Queensland, has \$20 million public liability insurance cover.
- 4. I fully understand that the Swimming Australia National Insurance Programme includes a limited level of cover in the event of Personal Injury. I understand that only NON-MEDICARE medical expenses (to a maximum of \$5,000) can be claimed. If the medical service provided is eligible for a Medicare rebate of any value, any resultant GAP in costs is not able to be covered by the Swimming Australia policy due to current Commonwealth Legislation. For further information on the insurance cover available refer to www.jltsport.com.au/swimming or phone JLT Sport on 1300 373 130
- 5. I warrant that all information provided is true and accurate.